Radio and Streaming Music

Volume 35 | Quarterly Survey
1,250 US Consumers Balanced To Census
Tickers Covered: SIRI, SPOT, AMZN, AAPL.

Key Takeaways:
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46.1% of paid Spotify users said they would be likely or very likely to pay $5 extra per month
for Supremium when it launches. Over time, likelihood of upgrading to the hypothetical
premium add-on has improved.

Among all respondents, playlist creation tools is the most important feature in a music/audio
app, followed by high fidelity audio and app chooses next song for me that I like. In the past
year or so, the app choosing the next song for me that I like has increased in importance.

All platforms that we ask about boast strong ratings from paying users related to the value
they get for the cost.

Over the history of our survey, there has been a clear trend in consumer preferences shifting
toward picking individual songs, interviews, and playlists and away from picking a channel or
station and having content played for them.

Spotify, YouTube Music, and SiriusXM all post high NPS (38-42), with Sirius trailing on
platform trust and sound quality.

YouTube Music ranks highest on discovery and content uniqueness.
Spotify leads on content breadth, user experience, and personalization tools.

Podcasts are mostly audio-only and used while multitasking; video podcast usage remains
lower.

Audiobook usage is growing but still secondary to music and podcast features.

Listening time is shifting modestly toward newer music and podcast formats.
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SPOTIFY WILL BE LAUNCHING A PREMIUM ADD-ON THAT OFFERS ACCESS TO HIGH-FIDELITY AUDIO
(BETTER QUALITY SOUND) AND WILL COME WITH TOOLS TO HELP USERS CREATE PLAYLISTS AND MANAGE

MUSIC LIBRARIES.THE NEW TIER WILL COST S5 EXTRA PER MONTH, ADDED TO WHAT USERS ALREADY PAY
FOR PREMIUM.HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO PAY $5 EXTRA PER MONTH TO ADD THIS?

Posed to respondents who have a paid account with Spotify (N = 275)

_ % %o
Very unlikely -
'12.4%

Unlikely

Somewhat unlikely
m Apr (25)
Neither likely nor unlikely = Jan (25)
m Oct (24)

Somewhat likely = Jul (24)
Likely
30
Very likely }‘}T 4%
. 0

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IF SPOTIFY OFFERED HIGH FIDELITY AUDIO (IE, CD QUALITY AUDIO) ON ITS PREMIUM SUBSCRIPTION,

WOULD YOU PAY FOR PREMIUM TO GET ACCESS? (511.99 PER MONTH FOR PREMIUM PLUS $5 PER
MONTH FOR HIGH FIDELITY AUDIO AND OTHER PLAYLIST TOOLS)

Posed to respondents who do not have an account with Spotify and Spotify Free Account
Holders (N = 977)

I would be very likely to pay for
premium

I would be likely to pay for premium

I would be somewhat likely to pay for = Apr (25)
premium m Jan (25)
® Oct (24)
I would be unlikely to pay for
premium

I would be very unlikely to pay for 51.1%

: 51.9%

premium 50l1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW IMPORTANT ARE THE FOLLOWING FEATURES TO YOU IN A MUSIC/AUDIO APP?

Posed to all respondents.

Playlist = Apr (25)

creation tools = Jan (25)

m Qct (24)

High Fidelity wJul (24)
Audio (Highest
Quality Sound)
App chooses
next songs for
me that I like
Podcasts
Video Podcasts
Audiobooks

1 - Not at all important 2 3 4 5 - Extremely

important
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WHEN YOU THINK ABOUT LISTENING TO PODCASTS, DO YOU PREFER TO JUST LISTEN TO THE PODCAST OR

LISTEN AND WATCH THE PODCAST AT THE SAME TIME?

Posed to all respondents who listen to podcasts.

Apr (25)
Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)

I prefer to watch and listen to
the podcast

I prefer to only listen to the
podcast

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Audio Preferences:

» Multitasking (driving, cleaning, working)
» Mobility/convenience

« Background listening

« Work restrictions

Video Preferences:

« Seeing facial expressions/reactions
» Visual learning/retention

« Additional content/context

« Body language understanding
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WHAT PERCENTAGE OF THE TIME THAT YOU ARE LISTENING TO PODCASTS ARE YOU WATCHING VIDEO OF

THE PODCAST?

Posed to all respondents who listen to podcasts.

100% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast
90% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

80% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

70% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast
m Apr (25)

= Jan (25)
m Oct (24)
= Jul (24)

60% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

50% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

40% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

30% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

20% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

10% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

0% - I'm always only listening

0% 20%
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HOW MUCH INTEREST DO YOU HAVE IN VIDEO LEARNING COURSES ON SUBIJECTS OF INTEREST TO YOU?

Posed to all respondents.

Not at all interested m Apr (25)
m Jan (25)

w Oct (24)

Not so interested = Jul (24)

m Apr (24)

0%
Somewhat interested

Very interested

Extremely interested

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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IN YOUR OPINION, WHICH IS BEST FOR LISTENING IN THE CAR?

Posed to all respondents.

® Apr (25)

Connecting Apps (like Spotify, Apple ® Jan (25)
Music, etc) = Oct (24)

= Jul (24)

u Apr (24)

AM/FM Radio = Jan (249)

Sirius XM Radio

I don't know / not applicable

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Posed to paid Sirius XM users (April 25).

Sirius XM Radio u 69.4%

Connecting Apps (like . 14 19 w Siriug XM Paid
Spotify, Apple Music, etc) 70 Users

AM/FM Radio . 13.2%

applicable

I don't know / not F 3.3

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHAT IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU ABOUT THE STREAMING PLATFORMS YOU USE THAT MAKE YOU PICK

THEM?
Posed to respondents who have an account with one or more streaming audio platforms.
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Posed to all respondents.

-O-Tidal -O-Sirius Radio -O-Pandora -O-Apple Music -O-None of the above -e-Youtube Music ——Spotify
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QUARTERLY SURVEY: ARE YOU CURRENTLY PAYING FOR A SUBSCRIPTION WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING?

(SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)
Posed to all respondents.

-O-Tidal -0-Pandora -O-Sirius Radio -O-Apple Music -O-Youtube Music -e-Spotify ——None of the above

o—C—7O
0% 0—0 :
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE THE FOLLOWING?

Respondents who have an account with each platform (free or paid)

Apr (25)

Jan (25)

Oct (24)

Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
mJan (24)
m Oct (23)

Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
mJan (23)
mOct (22)
mJul (22)
m May (22)
= Feb (22)
mOct (21)
mJul (21)
m May (21)
mJan (21)
m Nov (20)
m Aug (20)

m May (20)
Everyday or Multiple Times 3-4 Times 1-2 Times Less Than Once
nearly everyday Per Week Per Month Per Month Per Month

_ More Frequent

Pandora

Apple Music

Spotify

Youtube Music

Sirius Radio
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE VALUE YOU GET FOR YOUR MONEY IN PAYING FOR THIS PLATFORM?

Respondents who pay for each platform

Sirius Radio

Spotify

Apple Music

Youtube Music

Pandora

= Nov (18)
Very Weak Weak Neutral Strong Very Strong
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WHERE DO YOU TYPICALLY LISTEN TO THIS PLATFORM? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Respondents who have an account with each platform (free or paid)

SIRIUS XM APPLE MUSIC

In the car pr (25)
an (25)
ct (24)
ul (24)

pr (24)
an (24)
ct (23)
ul (23)

pr(23)
an (23)
ct (22)
ul (22)

ay (22)
eb (22)
ct (21)
ul (21)

ay (21)
an (21)
ct (20)
ug (20)
ay (20)
eb (20)
ov (19)
ug (19)
ay (19)
eb (19)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Listening casually

Listening casually

In the car

Commute to and from work
While exercising

While exercising
Commute to and from work

At work
At work

0% 20% 40% 60% 809%™ Feb10tB)

SPOTIFY PANDORA

| 63.1% -60.4%

| Apr (25)
1Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)

Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)

Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)

May (22
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)

May (21
Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Aug (20)
May (20
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19

0%  20% 40%  60%  80%  100% 0% 20%  40%  60%  80%  100%

Listening casually Listening casually

59.6%

In the car In the car

While exercising While exercising

At work At work

Commute to and from work Commute to and from work
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HOW MUCH TRUST WOULD YOU SAY YOU HAVE IN THE FOLLOWING BRANDS?

Posed to all respondents

3.53

YouTube Music Apr (25)

Jan (25)
Oct (R4)
3.48 Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
®Jan (R4)
m Oct (23)
Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
® Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
mJul (22)
® May (22)
u Feb (22)
mOct (21)
mJul (21)
®m May (21)
mJan (21)
® Nov (20)
® Aug (20)
m May (20)
® Feb (20)

Spotify

Apple Music

Pandora (Music)

Sirius XM

Very Low Trust Low Trust Neutral/No Opinion High Trust Very High Trust

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 18



BESPOKE Surveys
Radio and Streaming Music | April 2025

DO YOU FEEL THAT YOUR LISTENING TIME ON THIS PLATFORM IS INCREASING OR DECREASING FOR THE

FOLLOWING KIND OF MUSIC...

Posed to users of each platform.
New Music (Released in the Past 6 Months)

= Apr (25)
Jan (25)
Oct (24)

w Jul|{(24)

m Apr (24)

mJan (24)

2.23 m Oct (23)

m Jul|{(23)
= Apr (23)
2.16 mJan (23)
m Oct (22)
Pandora mJul{(22)
m May (22)

214 m Feb (22)

Tidal = Oct (21)

mJul|{(21)

m Apr (21)

Decreasing No Change Increasing

Apple Music

Youtube Music

Sirius Radio
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DO YOU FEEL THAT YOUR LISTENING TIME ON THIS PLATFORM IS INCREASING OR DECREASING FOR THE

FOLLOWING KIND OF MUSIC...

Posed to users of each platform.
Catalog Music (Released 6+ Months Ago)

= Apr (25)
Jan (25)
Oct (24)

= Jul (24)

= Apr (24)

m Jan (24)

m Oct (23)

m Jul (23)

= Apr (23)

m Jan (23)

m Oct (22)

mJul (22)

m May (22)

m Feb (22)

® Oct (21)

mJul (21)

®m Apr (21)

Decreasing No Change Increasing

Spotify

Apple Music

Youtube Music

Sirius Radio

Pandora
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DO YOU FEEL THAT YOUR LISTENING TIME ON THIS PLATFORM IS INCREASING OR DECREASING FOR

PODCASTS...

Posed to users of each platform.

Podcasts

Spotify
= Apr (25)
mJan (25)
m Oct (24)
m Jul (24)

m Apr (24)
2 Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
H Jul (23)

m Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
= Jul (22)

H May (22)
H Feb (22)

Youtube Music

Apple Music

Sirius Radio

Pandora

Decreasing No Change Increasing
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FOR LISTENING TO MUSIC AND TALK-SHOW CONTENT, WHICH IS BETTER?

Posed to all respondents.

Picking individual songs, interviews, or playlists to listen to

Picking a channel or a station and having content played for me

0% 20% 40%
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60%

80%

B Aug (20)
100%
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IN YOUR OPINION, WHICH PLATFORM IS BEST WHEN IT COMES TO THE WAY IN WHICH THEY DELIVER

CONTENT TO ITS USERS? (IE. THE BEST USER EXPERIENCE)

Posed to all respondents.

27.8%
Apr (25)
Jan (25)
Oct (24)

m Jul (24)

= Apr (24)

= Jan (24)
Oct (23)

= Jul (23)

m Apr (23)

m Jan (23)

m Oct (22)

= Jul (22)

= May (22)

m Feb (22)

m Oct (21)

m Jul (21))

= May (21)

m Jan (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

None of the above / I don't khnow

.1%

Spotify

Apple Music

Pandora

Sirius XM

Amazon Prime Music

Soundcloud
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IN YOUR OPINION, WHICH PLATFORM HAS THE BEST CONTENT AVAILABLE?

Posed to all respondents.

None of the above / I don't know

Spotify

Apple Music

Sirius XM

Pandora

Amazon Prime Music

Soundcloud

®Jan (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IN YOUR OPINION, WHICH PLATFORM HAS THE MOST UNIQUE CONTENT AVAILABLE THAT YOU CAN'T

FIND ANYWHERE ELSE?

Posed to all respondents.

Apr (25)

Jan (25)

Oct (24)
m Jul (24)
u Apr (24)
= Jan (24)

Oct (23)
mJul (23)
m Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
mJul (22)
= May (22)
W Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
mJul (21)
m May (21)
® Jan (21)
® Nov (20)

m Aug (20)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

None of the above / I don't know

Spotify

Apple Music

Sirius XM

Pandora

Amazon Prime Music

Soundcloud
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HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT YOU WOULD RECOMMEND THIS PLATFORM TO A FRIEND OR COLLEAGUE?

Posed to respondents who have an account with each of the following (combining all

responses to date to achieve larger N sizes).

Youtube Music 41.99

Spotify 40.28

Tidal 26.92

Pandora F 26.31

30 40 50 60 70

o
[y
o
N
o

Sirius Radio 2182
Apple Music 3328
Spotify 5094
Pandora 3805
Youtube Music 4446
Tidal 130
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HOW DO YOU FIND THE RECOMMENDATIONS / DISCOVERY ASPECT OF USING THIS PLATFORM TO BE?

Posed to users of each of the following.

Youtube Music

Spotify
= Apr((25)
mJan|(25)
m Oct|(24)
m Jul (24)
Apr|(24)
® Jan|(24)
m Oct|(23)
m Jul (23)
m Apr((23)
mJan|(23)
m Oct|(22)
m Jul (22)
= May (22)

Sirius Radio

Apple Music

Pandora

Very Bad Bad Neutral Good Very Good

Sirius Radio 128
Apple Music 256

Spotify 385
Pandora 250
Youtube Music 352
Tidal 29
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HAS YOUR OPINION OF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CHANGED RECENTLY?

Posed to all respondents.

2.16

YouTube Music

2.13

Spotify

2.1

Apple Music

2.07

Pandora (Music)

2.06

Sirius XM

Opinion Worsened No Change
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE SOUND QUALITY ON THE FOLLOWING:

Posed to users of each of the following.

4.43

Sirius Radio

4.34

Apr (25)
Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
4.23 Oct (22)
Jul (22)

Spotify

4.29

Pandora

4.24

Youtube Music

Apple Music

Very Poor Poor Neutral Good Very Good

N=
Sirius Radio 128
Apple Music 256

Spotify 385
Pandora 250
Youtube Music 352
Tidal 29
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU LISTEN TO AUDIOBOOKS?

Posed to all respondents.

Never Apr (25

Jan (25
Oct (24
Jul (24)
Apr (24
Jan (24
Oct (23
Jul (23)
Apr (23
Jan (23
Oct (22
Jul (22)

Infrequently

Somewhat Frequently

Frequently

Very Frequently

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

Cross-Tab Analysis: How often users of the following listen to audiobooks in general

m Very Frequently = Frequently Somewhat Frequently m Infrequently = Never

19.2%

Youtube Music 19.2%

/— 2;8.4%

Pandora

24.8%

168%

Spotify 17.2%

7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

18.9%

Apple Music 21.4%

Sirius Radio
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PLEASE EVALUATE YOUR INTEREST LEVEL IN BEING ABLE TO LISTEN AUDIOBOOKS ON SPOTIFY?

Posed to all respondents (Cross-tabbed).

124

m Not at all interested

Free Spotify Users ® Not so interested
» Somewhat interested
B Very interested

® Extremely interested
Paid Spotify Users

42.9%

All Respondents

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHAT IS THE FIRST PLATFORM THAT COMES TO MIND FOR LISTENING TO THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to respondents who listen to each of the following at least somewhat frequently.
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WHAT DO YOU VALUE MOST ABOUT THIS PLATFORM?

Posed to account holders of each of the following platforms.
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU LISTEN TO PODCASTS?

Posed to all respondents.

m Apr (25)
m Jan (25)
m Oct (24)
Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
= Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
m May (22)
m Feb (22)
m QOct (21)
m Jul (21)
m May (21)

m Jan (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Never

Infrequently

Somewhat Frequently

Frequently

Very Frequently
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WHAT ARE YOUR FAVORITE PODCASTS TO LISTEN TO AT THE MOMENT?

Posed to all respondents.

CarTalk Bloomber EBookrelated o0 I

Nopreference cantremember dannyjones Lo

T T Cool Casthox == oo
I'Ianné:;n“::llg;mEi;ﬁlﬁgliag“[ssu:‘fg'i“sml!!-I-(-Is' I]W YouTubeMusic Mons

:u;:: III'"““ Hlledmln‘ls Ie nnnlEMHSIc ““:lﬂ":ﬂ"ﬁﬁll "IHI“:E
Banaperino S hongino I"l YSKPodcast .

== ickeice w7h TFIJ@CHTINE Mwiepotcas:s

'a[?::'ﬂ'ﬂ,% |||ea“ mem o GOOKING Ma TmSﬂIIIBI'IGﬂIIlIfE ohs

a|]|: Horror
TEI:IIII[IIUEIH NBWS l“ e rng a nvou.l.“he Books

SDOKIS clubshaysha
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wirs Dontknow SPOL Ii\l i
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: - Grime _Badiriends iarvoiateo
T STX Theovon nmazon Comety Amimic Criticarole Famiy
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e pnergencylntercom DarkHistory  Cofieeconvos COManohrienneedsairien
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF JOE ROGAN?

Posed to all respondents.

Apr (25)
Jan (25)
Oct (24)

Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)

Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)

Jul (22)
May (22)

Feb (22)

1 11
Very Negative Very Positive
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING PLATFORMS DO YOU USE TO LISTEN TO PODCASTS?

Posed to respondents who listen to podcasts (more often than never)

38.4%
Spotify —

0.8% ® Apr (25)

None of the above ® Jan (25)
= Oct (24)

Apple Podcasts Jul (24)
Google Podcasts = Apr (24)
®Jan (24)

Tuneln Radio m Oct (23)
mJul (23)

Castbox = Apr (23)
Luminary = Jan (23)

m Oct (22)

Laughable mJul (22)
®m May (22)

Castro
Downcast
Overcast
Stitcher
Breaker

Himalaya
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m Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
= Jul (21)
® May (21)
®Jan (21)
® Nov (20)
® Aug (20)
® May (20)
® Feb (20)

. NOVI%lO9()/O
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING HAS THE MOST UNIQUE PODCAST CONTENT THAT YOU CANNOT FIND ON

OTHER PLATFORMS?

Posed to respondents who listen to podcasts (more often than never)

38.2%
None of the above
Spotify
Apple Podcasts
Google Podcasts
.0%0
Tuneln Radio
4%
Breaker
1.8%
Stitcher
1.7%
Downcast
1.4%
Luminary
1.4%
Castro
1.2%
Castbox
1.2%
Laughable
0.9%
Overcast
0.6%
Himalaya
m May (20)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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OWNS OR LEASES A CAR

Posed to all respondents

Apr (25) 71.1%
T (25— 72.7%
O (2 — 71.1%
Ul (24) - [ ———— 74.2%
A (2 S — 73.0%
Jan (24) 73.0%
O (23 s F— 74.5%
Il (23 R —— 77-8%
AP (23 i — 78.8%
T (23 — 0%
Oct (22) 77.8%
Il (2 e —, 18-3%
Maly (22 - e s — 78.8%
Feb (22) - —— 72.6%
O () m— 81.6%
Jul (21) 82.3%
Ay () s = 81.8%
Jan (21) 81.2%
INOV (20|00 S S §1.4%
UG (20 s F— 80.3%
May (20) - e e — 71.4%
e (20 s =, [8.6%
NV (1) e — 74.2%
AUg (19) - R — 18-2%
May (1) e — 750t
Feb (19) 79.7%
Nov: (18) - e e — 76.3%
AAUG (18) - e s — 78.8%
May (18) - e —— 71.3%
D (L s s 81.0%
OV (17— 82.0%
g (7 ——_81.3%
My (7 e s, 82.1%
D L S T ———_82.5%
NV (16) - e e —— 85.5%
Sep (16) 78.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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DO YOU EVER CONNECT A SMARTPHONE TO LISTEN TO MUSIC APPS IN YOUR CAR LIKE SPOTIFY,

PANDORA, APPLE MUSIC, ETC?

Posed to all respondents who own / lease a car

Apr (25)
Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
May (21)
Jan (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Feb (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Feb (17)
Nov (16)
Sep (16)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHEN IS THE LAST TIME YOU PURCHASED OR LEASED A CAR?

Posed to all respondents who own / lease a car

45.0%

= Apr (25)
= Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
= Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
= Apr (23)
Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
= Jul (22)
= May (22)
m Feb (22)
m QOct (21)
= Jul (21)
® May (21)
m Jan (21)

= Nov (20)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

More than three years ago

In the past three years

In the past year

In the past three months

In the past month
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HOW MUCH DO YOU AGREE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:

Posed to all respondents who own / lease a car

There is necessary
or important content
I get on Sirius that I

can't get elsewhere mJul (23)

mJul (22

B Feb (22)

The ability listen to
apps like Apple
Music, Pandora,

Spotify, etcin the
car make Sirius
radio less necessary"

Strongly Disagree Disagree Neither Agree nor Disagree Agree Strongly Agree
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WHEN YOU MOST RECENTLY LEASED OR BOUGHT A CAR, DID IT COME WITH A FREE TRIAL TO SIRIUS

RADIO?

Posed to all respondents who own / lease a car

Apr (25)
Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
May (21)
Jan (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Feb (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Feb (17)
Nov (16)
Sep (16)

50.2%

51.2%

i —_aL
—— 30.4%
[ 43.4%
—_40.8%
e 43.6%
[ 46.7%
[ 44.0%
e 43.2%
e 46.3%
[ 47.3%
[ 46.6%
e 45.2%
[ 43.3%
[ 49.6%
e 47.8%
[ 47.3%
e 42.5%
I 39.0%
I 36.5%
] 35.80%
I 34.9%
I 38.6%
] 40.0%
I 36.1%
I 34.7%
] 35.8%
I 35.9%
I 36.6%
e 31.9%
I 34.9%
I 35.7f

26.8%
0% 20% 40%
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WHEN THE FREE TRIAL WAS UP, WHAT DID YOU DO?

Posed to respondents who had a free trial when they most recently got a new car.

38.4%

After my free trial ended, I decided NOT to pay for Sirius to
continue access

After my free trial ended, I decided to pay for Sirius to continue
access

I am still currently on a free trial and have decided NOT to pay for
Sirius when the trial is up

I am still currently on a free trial and plan to pay for Sirius when
the trial is up

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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DID APPS LIKE PANDORA, SPOTIFY, AND APPLE MUSIC INFLUENCE YOUR DECISION REGARDING PAYING

FOR ACCESS TO SIRIUS?

Posed to respondents who had/have a free trial when they most recently got a new car.

11.3%

= Apr (25)
= Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
= Apr (24)
= Jan (24)
®m Oct (23)
= Jul (23)
= Apr (23)
Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
m May (22)
m Feb (22)
®m Oct (21)

= Jul (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Those apps made me more likely to pay for
Sirius

Those apps did not impact whether I would
pay for Sirius

Those apps made me less likely to pay for
Sirius
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WHAT DO YOU VIEW SIRIUS XM AS? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents.

A platform to listen to in the car

None of the above / I don't know

A platform to listen to on smartphones, mobile
devices, or internet connected devices

A platform to listen to on desktop or laptop
computers

mJan (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Posed to paying Sirius subscribers.

179.3%

A platform to listen to in the car

A platform to listen to on smartphones, mobile devices, : :
or internet connected devices Apr (25):

Jan (25):
Oct (24):
Jul (24)
Apr (24):
= Jan (24):
m Oct (23):
m Jul (23)
Apr (23):
= Jan (23):
m Oct (22):
m Ju] (22)
= May (22)
= Feb (22):
= Oct (21):
= Ju) (21)
= May (21)
= Jan (21)

A platform to listen to on desktop or laptop computers

None of the above / I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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WHAT IS YOUR PERCEPTION OF SIRIUS XM?

Posed to all respondents.

Apr (25)
Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
May (21)
Jan (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)

Very Negative Negative Neutral Positive Very Positive

Posed to paying Sirius subscribers.

m Very Negative = Negative = Neutral = Positive = Very Positive

Apr (25)
Jan (25)1.
Oct (24)
Jul (24) 1
Apr (24104
Jan (24)1
Oct (23) 1
Jul (230
Apr (23)1
Jan (23)1
Oct (22)1,
Jul(22)1
May (22)10
Feb (22)0.
Oct (21) OB 14
Jul (21) 19889%" 10:4
May (21)" JH ok
Jan (21) "
Oct (20) HAS
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Posed to respondents who said they have a negative opinion of Sirius XM.

It doesn't offer anything that Spotify doesn't
It's too expensive

Expensive to use

Bad

| dont know anything about it.

Because | don't listen to this music
Because it plays none of my favorite songs
Don't care about it

| don't know anything about it

Over charged me

Politics

Too much, it's radio it should be free

Don'’t like to pay to listen to to music it’s free on radio

With all of these apps, it’s kind of pointless to have Sirius xm radio. | can now play

what | want whenever | want to
It is very hard to cancel with them

Because | don't listen to it

Everyone i know and myself included have had a hassle trying to get out of a

subscription. Too expensive for the variety

Four of the past seven times | attempted to access my free trial, | was unable to, got

very frustrated and turned to pre-recorded flash drives in place of radio or a streaming

service for exactly what | want to listen to, for free.
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WHY ARE YOU NOT A SIRIUS XM SUBSCRIBER? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to respondents who are not subscribers of Sirius XM.

36.4%
Too expensive

I don't pay for music in general

None of the above

It is only for the car

I already pay for a competitive platform

The content doesn't appeal to me

The user experience / method of delivery doesn't
appeal to me

I can connect my smartphone in the car to listen to
streaming apps

Other (please specify)

= Jan (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A SIRIUS XM SUBSCRIBER?

Posed to non-Sirius XM subscribers.

10.1%

Yes, I used to pay for Sirius

Yes, but just a free trial

No, never

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WOULD THERE BE ANY PRICE POINT (PER MONTH) WHERE YOU WOULD DECIDE TO SUBSCRIBE TO SIRIUS

XM?

Posed to non-Sirius XM subscribers.

Yes (Enter MONTHLY Price)

No

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% " Novlgf?‘)/o

Apr (25

Jan (25
B Oct (24
uJul (24)
m Apr (24

Jan (24
mOct (23
mJul (23)
u Apr (23
mJan (23
m Oct (22
mJul (22)
H May (22
H Feb (22
B Oct (21
mJul (21)
u May (21)
®Jan (21
B Oct (20
= Jul (20)
$0 $5 $10 $15 $20

Average

-

Median

TN NN
OO0 OO
Sislslslslslslsiiislslslsl=lsl=t=)
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DO YOU REGULARLY OR OCCASIONALLY LISTEN TO THE FOLLOWING IN YOUR CAR? (SELECT ALL THAT

APPLY)

Posed to all respondents who own / lease a car

AM/FM Radio

Spotify

Talk on the phone

21.0%
YouTube /#
119.8%

Silence (not listening to anything)

Apple Music

Sirius Radio

Pandora
Podcasts
Audiobooks
7.9%
—
Amazon Prime
7.6%
None of the above
2.7%
Other (please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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= Apr (25)
= Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
= Apr (24)
= Jan (24)
= QOct (23)
= Jul (23)
= Apr (23)
Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
mJul (22)
H May (22)
m Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
=Jul (21)
= May (21)
mJan (21)
= Nov (20)
m Aug (20)
= May (20)
= Feb (20)
m Nov (19)
mAug (19)
= May (19)
EFeb (19)
= Nov (18)
= Aug (18)
H May (18)
mFeb (18)
mNov (17)
B Aug (17)
m May (17)
mFeb (17)
m Nov (16)

= Sep (1§b0%
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU LISTEN TO...

Posed to all respondents

Apr (
Jan (25
Music Oct(
Jul|(24)
B Apr (2
mJan (
mOct (
Jul|(23)
m Apr (23)
mJan (23)
B Oct (22)
mJul|(22
H May (
uFeb (22)
B Oct (21)
mJul (21)
m May (21)
HJan (21)
® Nov (20)
H Aug
m May (20)
u Feb (20)
Never Rarely Somewhat Frequently Frequently Very Frequently

Podcasts

Audiobooks
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE YOUR AIRPODS?

Posed to Airpod owners

Apr (25)

Jan (25)
= Oct (24)
= Jul (249)
= Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
m Oct (23)

Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
= May (22)
= Feb (2R2)
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
= May (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Often

Occasionally

Rarely

I don't use them anymore
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DO YOU THINK YOUR USAGE OF AIRPODS MAKES YOU DO ANY OF THE FOLLOWING MORE OR LESS OFTEN

THAN YOU DID BEFORE YOU GOT AIRPODS?

Posed to Airpod owners

2.54
Apr (25)
Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)

m Apr (24)

= Jan (24)

m Oct (23)
Jul (23)

m Apr (23)

m Jan (23)

m Oct (22)

m Jul (22)

E May (22)

" Feb (22)

m Oct (21)

mJul (21)

m May (21)

m Jan (21)

m Nov (20)

= Aug (20)

= May (20)

= Feb (20)

Makes me listen less Same Makes me listen more

Listen to music in general

Listen to Spotify

Listen to podcasts in general
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